
Lempäälä kuuluu kaupunkiseudun kevyemmin verotettujen 
ryhmään ( Lähde: KL / kuntien veroprosentit 2025)

1

Tulovero-
prosentti

Rakennukset,
yleinen

Vakituiset 
asunnot

Muut kuin 
vakituiset 
asunnot

Maapohja,
yleinen

1. Tampere 7,6 1,25 0,65 1,1 1,3

2. Pirkkala 7,9 1,05 0,55 1,05 1,3

3. Ylöjärvi 8,4 0,98 0,41 1,0 1,3

4. Lempäälä 8,4 0,95 0,45 1,0 1,3

5. Nokia 8,4 1,0 0,55 1,4 1,3

6. Vesilahti 9,3 1,25 0,55 1,4 1,3

7. Kangasala 9,4 0,93 0,43 1,03 1,3

8. Orivesi 9,4 1,1 0,6 1,45 1,3

Vaihteluväli 1,8 
(7,6-9,4)

0,32 
(0,93-1,25)

0,24 
(0,41-0,65)

0,45 
(1-1,45)

0 
(1,3)
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